

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council

PC.JOUR/1297 21 December 2020

Original: ENGLISH

Chairmanship: Albania

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PERMANENT COUNCIL (1297th Plenary Meeting)

1. <u>Date</u>: Thursday, 21 December 2020 (via video teleconference)

Opened: 3 p.m. Closed: 3.05 p.m.

- 2. <u>Chairperson</u>: Ambassador I. Hasani
- 3. <u>Subjects discussed Statements Decisions/documents adopted:</u>

Agenda item 1: DECISION ON THE EXTENSION OF THE MANDATE OF

THE OSCE PROGRAMME OFFICE IN DUSHANBE

Chairperson

<u>Decision</u>: The Permanent Council adopted Decision No. 1399 (PC.DEC/1399) on the extension of the mandate of the OSCE Programme Office in Dushanbe, the text of which is appended to this journal.

Agenda item 2: REVIEW OF CURRENT ISSUES

None

Agenda item 3: ANY OTHER BUSINESS

None

4. <u>Next meeting</u>:

To be announced



Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council

PC.DEC/1399 21 December 2020

Original: ENGLISH

1297th Plenary Meeting

PC Journal No. 1297, Agenda item 1

DECISION No. 1399 EXTENSION OF THE MANDATE OF THE OSCE PROGRAMME OFFICE IN DUSHANBE

The Permanent Council,

Decides to extend the mandate of the OSCE Programme Office in Dushanbe until 31 December 2021.